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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 30 September, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 27 September, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC30092201 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,000.00 - 1st - $4,993.42, 2nd - $1,519.74, 3rd - $825.00, 4th - $564.47, 5th - $347.37, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the
L5% LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
(RL8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

27

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

NOTED / L5 (11,312.50) G F JBond, S ABond Ryan Warwick 9,536.97 FT Engaged PINJARA 26/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092203),(2-GPC30092201)

HIGH PRICE / L5 (9,470.25) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 8,890.52 FT Engaged PINJARA 26/09/2022 /
(1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092203)

SPY MAJOR /L8 (31,698.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 8,772.90 FT

ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,885.01 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
92210)

NAME IN LIGHTS / L6 (18,250.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,717.89 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

STAR OF DIAMONDS / L12 (76,276.53) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 6,256.40 FT (1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092210)

CHEER THE MAJOR NZ / L6 (14,267.62) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 5,688.16 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

VINTAGE BLU / L7 (20,482.50) Amber Sparks Aldo Cortopassi 5,135.53 FT

LIBBA RACY /L6 (16,306.50) Reg Phillips Trent Wheeler 4,684.47 FT Engaged GLPARK 27/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

ZAZU / L9 (34,575.00) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 4,402.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092208),(3-GPC300
92201)

AL GUERRERO / L13 (92,036.59) Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 4,380.63 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205),(4-GPC30092201)

DESTINED TO RULE / L11 (67,036.50) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 4,298.68 FT Engaged GLPARK 27/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

DIAMOND DAZE / L6 (15,725.24) Leeann Lee Mitchell Miller 3,164.21 FT

AMERICAN BULLITT /L8 (30,193.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 2,964.12 FT Engaged GLPARK 27/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

ATHABASCAN / L12 (77,196.75) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,864.74 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / L13 (87,763.75) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 2,315.18 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ / L11 (62,250.00) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 1,882.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

CAPTURED DELIGHT / L10 (52,807.86) Terry Ferguson Chris Voak 1,748.22 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
92210)

EUPHORIC MOMENT / L11 (57,904.98) Errol Ashcroft Deni Roberts 1,5630.00 FT

CROCODILE KID / L12 (74,786.50) Craig Saligari Shannon Suvaljko 1,506.31 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

HENWOOD BAY /L11 (64,677.70) Errol Ashcroft Deni Roberts 1,309.50 FT (1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092210)

BILLY MACK / L10 (54,000.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,052.37 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 1,017.37 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)

LA SULEIMAN / L8 (32,194.12) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,012.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
92208)

IDEAL WHITBY / L6 (13,930.86) Kat Warwick No Driver Listed 947.37 FT

AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L10 (54,212.37) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 942.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092207),(3-GPC300
92201)

MATTJESTIC STAR/ L15 (102,165.50) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 855.00 FT (1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092210),(3-GPM300

27

92209)
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GPM30092202 2YO GOLDEN SLIPPER (G1) MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $150,000.00 - 1st - $87,000.00, 2nd - $27,000.00, 3rd - $13,875.00, 4th - $7,125.00, 5th - $4,500.00, Unplaced - $1,500.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

2YO 2YO GROUP 1 OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

0 N O g~ W N =

1
12
13

15
16
17

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

NEVER ENDING / L6 (12,375.00)
ROCKET CITY / L3 (3,375.00)
VALEDICTORIAN / L5 (10,125.00)
CROWD CONTROL / L3 (3,375.00)
SKYLORD / L2 (2,250.00)

IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ / L2 (2,250.00)
ROLLING FIRE / L3 (4,500.00)

HOTLY PURSUED / L3 (5,625.00)

FESS UP NZ /L2 (2,250.00)

LUCAPELO / L2 (1,125.00)

DOURADO / L2 (1,125.00)

HEEZ GOOD AS GOLD / L2 (1,125.00)
LUSAKA NZ / L2 (1,125.00)

SOHO FIRESTONE /L2 (1,125.00)

HEZ ALL THE RAGE NZ /L1 (0.00)
CHACO EAGLE / L1 (0.00)
CALLMEWHATUWANT / L1 (0.00)

17

Justin Prentice

Dylan Egerton-Green
Justin Prentice

Kim Prentice

Jocelyn Young

Gary Hall Snr

Justin Prentice
Murray Lindau

G F JBond, S A Bond
Ryan Bell

Aiden De Campo
Mike Reed

G F JBond, S A Bond
Kim Prentice

Barry Howlett

Tonia Stampalia

Brad Lynn

Gary Hall Jnr
Dylan Egerton-Green
Aiden De Campo
Mitchell Miller
Madeliene Young
Gary Hall Jnr
Aiden De Campo
Kyle Harper

Ryan Warwick
Kyle Symington
Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Deni Roberts
Mitchell Miller
Chris Lewis
Vance Stampalia
Deni Roberts

187,484.55
70,825.00
63,211.84
36,198.37
34,777.76
23,670.00
21,700.30
21,421.71
10,480.00
9,827.50
9,380.27
7,640.79
6,875.00
6,290.30
6,061.98
3,623.68
950.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM30092203 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

3YO 3YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

N oo g B W N =

10
1
12
13

15

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

STREET HAWK NZ / L8 (28,687.50)
SMART WATCH NZ / L3 (3,437.50)
ARDENS HORIZON NZ / L5 (11,775.00)
HOPPYS WAY NZ / L8 (31,683.37)
WHOS THE DAD / L6 (14,327.99)
ROLLINDOWNTHERIVER / L4 (7,937.50)
NOTED /L5 (11,312.50)

HIGH PRICE / L5 (9,470.25)

LINEBACKER NZ /L6 (12,026.06)
ROCK ON TOP / L7 (20,642.12)
ARMA XFACTOR /L6 (14,620.87)
JACKPOT JOE NZ /L6 (13,741.74)
SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L6 (14,807.24)
MAUNGATAHI / L2 (2,308.37)
HILARIOUS REIGN /L3 (3,375.00)

15

G F JBond, S A Bond
Gary Hall Snr

Callan Suvaljko

Mike Reed

Kevin Charles

Mike Beech

G F JBond, S A Bond

Gary Hall Snr

Barry Howlett

Aiden De Campo
Colin Brown

Barry Howlett

Peter Tilbrook

Dylan Egerton-Green
Barry Howlett

Ryan Warwick
Gary Hall Jnr
Callan Suvaljko
Shannon Suvaljko
Shannon Suvaljko
Aldo Cortopassi
Deni Roberts

Gary Hall Jnr

Chris Voak

Aiden De Campo
Colin Brown

Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr

Dylan Egerton-Green

Chris Lewis

31,727.97
17,972.50
16,630.26
15,532.50
10,157.50
9,775.76

9,536.97

8,890.52

7,937.92
7,457.80
7,007.50
6,917.00
6,060.39
6,008.14
4,123.81

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Engaged PINJARA 26/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092203),(2-GPC30092201)
Engaged PINJARA 26/09/2022 /
(1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092203)
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GPM30092204 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 IN THE SPOTLIGHT NZ /L9 (39,864.17) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 41,303.63 FT
2 PAROQUET /L9 (37,921.50) Michael Munro Shannon Suvaljko 31,570.00 FT
3 ALCIPPES DELIGHT NZ /L9 (33,750.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 24,590.57 FT
4 THE AMBER HARE /L8 (28,517.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 16,760.00 FT (1-GPM30092204),(2-GPM30092210)
5 LIVY JAY /L9 (38,692.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 14,004.37 FT
6 LADY JADORE /L9 (33,365.68) Annie Belton Gary Hall Jnr 13,349.82 FT
7 SHEZA BROMAC NZ /L9 (33,604.50) Michael Munro Ryan Warwick 9,352.50 FT
8 ALL THE BELLS /L8 (28,246.30) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 4,160.00 FT
9 CAPTAINS BEACHBABE / L8 (28,097.24) Terry Ferguson Emily Suvaljko 3,875.63 FT (1-GPM30092204),(2-GPM30092208)
10 TRINITY BROMAC NZ /L8 (27,652.00) Sara Grout No Driver Listed 3,339.08 FT
11 TRIPLE BRIE /L8 (27,611.00) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 2,100.00 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
12 THREE RUMOURS NZ /L7 (19,585.87) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 13,262.90 FT
13 MIDNIGHT WHISPER / L7 (21,367.50) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 11,149.34 FT
14 LITTLE SUZIE NZ /L7 (20,249.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,268.42 FT
15 PIVOTAL /L7 (19,504.68) Madeliene Young Madeliene Young 6,007.89 FT
16 JUST FOR LOVE /L7 (23,807.05) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 2,322.24 FT
17 PATRIKIAR /L7 (21,653.74) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 2,214.08 FT

17

GPM30092205 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). PBD/HWOE-GROUPED. 2130 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

N o g B WN =

10
1

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MIGHTY RONALDO / L13 (86,266.20)

MAGNIFICENT STORM NZ / L15 (222,565.55)

PLUTONIUM NZ / L13 (95,841.20)
HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (115,674.00)
GAMBIT NZ /L15 (116,478.00)
JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /115 (109,870.11)
JASPERVELLABEACH / L13 (91,001.86)

ROCKABALL NZ /L12 (71,436.75)
FANCI A DANCE / L12 (77,934.00)

MIRACLE MOOSE NZ /L15 (120,606.55)
AL GUERRERO / L13 (92,036.59)

11

(1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300

(1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300

(1-GPM30092205),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 80,110.75 FT
Ray Williams Aldo Cortopassi 78,900.00 FT
Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 64,146.88 FT
Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 49,791.69 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 30,481.88 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 28,250.00 FT
Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 20,772.50 FT
92205)
Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 19,149.69 FT
92205)
Barry Howlett Chris Voak 15,445.00 FT
92206)
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 4,750.00 FT
Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 4,380.63 FT

(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205),(4-GPC30092201)
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GPM30092206 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,750.00 - 1st - $13,775.00, 2nd - $4,275.00, 3rd - $2,196.88, 4th - $1,128.13, 5th - $712.50, Unplaced - $237.50.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 JASPERVELLABEACH /L13 (91,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 20,772.50 FT (1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205)
2 ROCKABALL NZ/L12 (71,436.75) Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 19,149.69 FT (1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205)
3 ARMA EINSTEIN / L12 (71,102.23) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 17,806.25 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092206)
4 GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ / L13 (88,896.50) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 16,945.34 FT (1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209)
5 FIFTY FIVE REBORN / L15 (127,041.67) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 16,700.75 FT
6 ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L13 (98,350.00) Shane Tognolini Emily Suvaljko 16,323.13 FT (1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209)
7 FANCI A DANCE / L12 (77,934.00) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 15,445.00 FT (1-GPM30092205),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206)
8 ALWAYS FAST/L13 (96,892.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jr 14,693.13 FT (1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209)
9 ARMA INDIE NZ / L12 (84,683.62) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 13,632.30 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092206)
10 ALTA RHETT/L13 (88,782.29) Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 7,659.38 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092206)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
11 EZANA NZ /L10 (50,962.50) Ray Williams Aldo Cortopassi 39,375.00 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206)
12 TALKS UP A STORM / L10 (42,896.85) Murray Lindau Dylan Egerton-Green 30,753.13 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206)

12
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM30092207 THE KERSLEY 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $300.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
3YO+ L10/11 HWOE LT $70,000

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

AE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL11). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 ELDAYTONA/L10 (54,711.99) Sue Wiscombe Lindsay Harper 46,507.01 FT
2 BETTOR GET IT ON NZ/L10 (53,154.00) Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 42,735.33 FT
3 EZANANZ/L10 (50,962.50) Ray Williams Aldo Cortopassi 39,375.00 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206
4 TENZING BROMAC NZ/L10 (48,605.73) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 37,121.84 FT )
5 MR FANTASTIC NZ/L10 (44,587.74) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 32,182.50 FT
6 TALKS UP A STORM/L10 (42,896.85) Murray Lindau Dylan Egerton-Green 30,753.13 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206
7 BOORAANZ/L11 (60,748.61) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 28,196.22 FT )
8 AMERICAN ARMA /L10 (52,501.87) Colin Brown Colin Brown 26,365.00 FT
9 FINVARRA/L11 (63,828.36) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 25,525.89 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209)
10 MARKHAM EYRE NZ/L10 (52,660.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 22,825.30 FT
11 STAMFORD NZ/L10 (44,363.22) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 22,045.67 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209)
12 DONT BOTHER ME NONE NZ /L11 (58,675.03) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 18,579.41 FT
13 OUR STAR WATCH NZ/L10 (49,387.75) Bob Mellsop No Driver Listed 16,956.75 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092207)
14 DOC HOLLIDAY NZ/L11 (68,533.25) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 13,542.65 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092210)
15 CORDERO/L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 8,116.00 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092210)
16 THE CODE BREAKER / L10 (40,335.96) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,387.92 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092207)
17 POWER AND GRACE NZ/L11 (59,280.68) Ross Olivieri Kyle Symington 7,167.17 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092210)
18 MISS MUCHO NZ/L11 (56,450.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,373.42 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092207)
19 COOL WATER PADDY NZ/L13 (88,775.00) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 4,854.38 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092208)
20 BETTOR COPAGOODONE /L11 (64,259.62) Terry Ferguson Dylan Egerton-Green 1,333.75 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092210),(3-GPM300
21 AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L10 (54,212.37) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 942.50 FT ?12-%30;&30092210),(2-GPM30092207),(3-GPCSOO
92201)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
22 ROKORICO /L9 (34,065.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 11,813.03 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092207)

22
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM30092208 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 STRAUNY /L8 (29,425.12)
2 RASCAL /L9 (37,087.86)

3 JETT STARNZ/L9 (36,887.72)

4 AUSSIE SCOOTER /L8 (26,910.16)
5 ROKORICO /L9 (34,065.50)

6 REGAL SCRIBE/L10 (51,691.11)

7 ADDA SOMETHING /L8 (30,418.55)

8 VULCAN STAR NZ/L10 (44,530.00)

9 PONTEVIVO/L9 (34,512.50)
10 THE CODE BREAKER /L10 (40,335.96)
11 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00)

12 BALTIC ACE NZ /L8 (31,213.50)
13 COOL WATER PADDY NZ/L13 (88,775.00)
14 ZAZU /L9 (34,575.00)

15 CAPTAINS BEACHBABE /L8 (28,097.24)
16 GOLD HORSESHOE /L9 (33,739.79)
17 LA SULEIMAN /L8 (32,194.12)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
18 UNDER THE ALTA /L7 (19,831.12)

18

Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 23,859.08 FT

Kat Warwick Gary Hall Jnr 16,567.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092208),(3-GPM300
92209)

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 13,735.04 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 12,159.97 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)

Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 11,813.03 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092207)

Kat Warwick Emily Suvaljko 11,645.80 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92208)

Jocelyn Young Madeliene Young 9,790.92 FT

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 9,783.02 FT

Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 7,826.55 FT

Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 7,387.92 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092207)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,885.01 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
92210)

Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 6,217.89 FT

Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 4,854.38 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092208)

Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 4,402.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092208),(3-GPC300
92201)

Terry Ferguson Emily Suvaljko 3,875.63 FT (1-GPM30092204),(2-GPM30092208)

Colin Reeves Madeliene Young 1,414.34 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)

Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,012.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
92208)

Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 7,772.37 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 30 September, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 27 September, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM30092209 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,375.00 - 1st - $11,817.50, 2nd - $3,667.50, 3rd - $1,884.69, 4th - $967.81, 5th - $611.25, Unplaced - $203.75.

3YO+ L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
AE Horses that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the Conditioned Pace (RL14) at THIS meeting and who have not gained a

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

start at this meeting.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL12)

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 EZANANZ/L10 (50,962.50)

2 TALKS UP A STORM/L10 (42,896.85)

3 FINVARRA/L11 (63,828.36)
4 STAMFORD NZ /110 (44,363.22)
5 JASPERVELLABEACH /L13 (91,001.86)

6 ROCKABALL NZ/L12(71,436.75)

7 BOOM TIME NZ/L15 (102,565.20)

8 ARMA EINSTEIN/L12(71,102.23)

9 OUR STAR WATCH NZ/L10 (49,387.75)
10 GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ /113 (88,896.50)
11 MIRRAGON / L13 (89,667.50)

12 ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L13 (98,350.00)
13 FANCI A DANCE / L12 (77,934.00)

14 ALWAYS FAST /L13 (96,892.50)
15 ARMA INDIE NZ / L12 (84,683.62)
16 REGAL SCRIBE/L10 (51,691.11)

17 ALTARHETT/L13 (88,782.29)
18 JAMES BUTT NZ/L12 (73,831.50)
19 AL GUERRERO /L13 (92,036.59)

20 CAPTURED DELIGHT /L10 (52,807.86)

21 BETTOR COPAGOODONE /L11 (64,259.62)

22 MATTJESTIC STAR/L15 (102,165.50)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
23 RASCAL /L9 (37,087.86)

24 NUCLEAR POKER /L9 (39,937.36)

Ray Williams
Murray Lindau

Gary Hall Snr
Ray Williams
Gary Elson

Caris Hamilton-Smith

Ross Olivieri

Colin Brown

Bob Mellsop

G F JBond, S A Bond
Debra Lewis

Shane Tognolini
Barry Howlett

Michael Young
Mike Reed
Kat Warwick

Sarah Wall
Chris Voak
Kyle Anderson

Terry Ferguson
Terry Ferguson

Julie O'Neill

Kat Warwick

Nigel Johns

Aldo Cortopassi
Dylan Egerton-Green

Gary Hall Jnr
Aiden De Campo
Emily Suvaljko

Micheal Ferguson

Chris Voak
Maddison Brown
No Driver Listed
Ryan Warwick
Chris Lewis
Emily Suvaljko

Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr
Shannon Suvaljko

Emily Suvaljko

Nathan Turvey
Chris Voak
Kyle Harper

Emily Suvaljko
Dylan Egerton-Green

Kyle Harper

Gary Hall Jnr

Nigel Johns

39,375.00
30,753.13

25,525.89
22,045.67
20,772.50

19,149.69

18,191.33
17,806.25
16,956.75
16,945.34
16,609.34
16,323.13
15,445.00

14,693.13
13,632.30
11,645.80

7,659.38
4,790.01
4,380.63

1,748.22
1,333.75

855.00

16,567.50

11,886.97

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206)
(1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206)

(1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209)

(1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092209)

(1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205)
(1-GPM30092206), (2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205)

(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092206)
(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092207)
(1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209)

(1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209)

(1-GPM30092205),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92206)
(1-GPM30092206),(2-GPM30092209)

(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092206)

(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92208)
(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092206)

(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092210)

(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205),(4-GPC30092201)
(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
92210)
(1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092210),(3-GPM300
92207)
(1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092210),(3-GPM300
92209)

(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092208),(3-GPM300
92209)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 30 September, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 27 September, 2022 8:30 am

GPM30092210 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $18,500.00 - 1st - $10,730.00, 2nd - $3,330.00, 3rd - $1,711.25, 4th - $878.75, 5th - $555.00, Unplaced - $185.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 DOC HOLLIDAY NZ/L11 (68,533.25) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 13,542.65 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092210)
2 REGAL SCRIBE/L10 (51,691.11) Kat Warwick Emily Suvaljko 11,645.80 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
3 CORDERO/L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 8,116.00 FT (9‘12—2C§)|§)M30092207),(2—GPM300922‘I0)
4 POWER AND GRACE NZ/L11 (59,280.68) Ross Olivieri Kyle Symington 7,167.17 FT (1-GPM30092207),(2-GPM30092210)
5 MISS MUCHO NZ/L11 (56,450.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 6,373.42 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092207)
6 STAR OF DIAMONDS /L12 (76,276.53) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 6,256.40 FT (1-GPC30092201),(2-GPM30092210)
7 MASTER PUBLISHER NZ /10 (42,213.92) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 6,167.92 FT
8 JAMES BUTT NZ/L12(73,831.50) Chris Voak Chris Voak 4,790.01 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092210)
9 TUAS DELIGHT NZ/L13 (86,250.75) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 4,463.75 FT
10 AL GUERRERO /L13 (92,036.59) Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 4,380.63 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092209),(3-GPM300
92205),(4-GPC30092201)
11 DESTINED TO RULE / L11 (67,036.50) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 4,298.68 FT Engaged GLPARK 27/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
12 CARRERA MACH NZ /112 (78,840.81) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 3,690.00 FT
13 WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / L10 (50,474.25) Karen Thompson Deni Roberts 2,982.20 FT
14 ATHABASCAN /L12 (77,196.75) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 2,864.74 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
15 WHATABRO/ L12 (77,216.70) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 2,420.31 FT
16 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ/L13 (87,763.75) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 2,315.18 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
17 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /L11 (62,250.00) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 1,882.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
18 CAPTURED DELIGHT / L10 (52,807.86) Terry Ferguson Emily Suvaljko 1,748.22 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
19 MEDIEVAL MAN /L13 (85,137.36) Kiara Davies No Driver Listed 1,618.75 FT 92210
20 CROCODILE KID / L12 (74,786.50) Craig Saligari Shannon Suvaljko 1,506.31 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
21 BETTOR COPAGOODONE /L11 (64,259.62) Terry Ferguson Dylan Egerton-Green 1,333.75 FT (1-GPM30092209),(2-GPM30092210),(3-GPM300
22 HENWOOD BAY /L11 (64,677.70) Errol Ashcroft Deni Roberts 1,309.50 FT ?i?;é30092201),(2-GPM30092210)
23 BILLY MACK /L10 (54,000.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,052.37 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
24 EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 1,017.37 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
25 AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L10 (54,212.37) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 942.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092207),(3-GPC300
26 MATTJESTIC STAR/L15 (102,165.50) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 855.00 FT ?12-2(??;2230092201),(2-GPM30092210),(3-GPM300
92209)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
27 THE AMBER HARE /L8 (28,517.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 16,760.00 FT (1-GPM30092204),(2-GPM30092210)
28 RASCAL /L9 (37,087.86) Kat Warwick Gary Hall Jnr 16,567.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092208),(3-GPM300
29 JETT STARNZ/L9 (36,887.72) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 13,735.04 FT ?‘IZ—ZCSIS)MSOOQMOB),(2—GPM30092210)
30 AUSSIE SCOOTER/ L8 (26,910.16) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 12,159.97 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)
31 RIP JACKSON /L5 (10,961.25) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 11,243.42 FT
32 UNDER THE ALTA /L7 (19,831.12) Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 7,772.37 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)
33 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 6,885.01 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
34 NAME IN LIGHTS / L6 (18,250.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,717.89 FT ?12-21:&30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
35 CHEER THE MAJOR NZ /L6 (14,267.62) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 5,688.16 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
36 LIBBA RACY /L6 (16,306.50) Reg Phillips Trent Wheeler 4,684.47 FT Engaged GLPARK 27/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
37 ZAZU /L9 (34,575.00) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 4,402.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPM30092208),(3-GPC300
38 CROWDED REACTOR /L8 (30,020.50) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 2,966.12 FT o0
39 AMERICAN BULLITT /L8 (30,193.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 2,964.12 FT Engaged GLPARK 27/09/2022 /
(1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201)
40 GOLD HORSESHOE /L9 (33,739.79) Colin Reeves Madeliene Young 1,414.34 FT (1-GPM30092208),(2-GPM30092210)
41 TRITTRITTBANGBANG / L7 (23,940.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,214.74 FT
42 LA SULEIMAN /L8 (32,194.12) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,012.50 FT (1-GPM30092210),(2-GPC30092201),(3-GPM300
43 THE NOTORIOUS ONE NZ /L8 (27,184.00) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 947.37 FT 2200

43
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GPM30092211 3YO+ SS TROT (SS)

Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $11,745.00, 2nd - $3,645.00, 3rd - $1,873.13, 4th - $961.88, 5th - $607.50, Unplaced - $202.50.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND

*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
(NO CONCESSIONS)

(RL9*)

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 27 September 2022. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 PATCHED /L10 (49,965.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 23,422.90 10
2 CHUMANI /L7 (24,772.29) Terry Ferguson Chris Voak 10,764.47 FT
3 BIRTHDAY SUIT /L7 (24,960.00) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 6,953.42 FT
4 LINE THE STARZZZ /L9 (33,678.87) Terry Ferguson Gary Hall Jnr 3,561.84 FT
5 FLINGANDWINGIT / L11 (65,591.50) Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley 3,541.98 20
6 LIGHTNING CALDER/L12 (83,967.00) Bruce Stanley Deni Roberts 3,344.93 30
7 DARK SECRET / L12 (82,552.50) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 2,253.94 30
8 LIFES DELIGHT /L10 (42,965.00) Terry Ferguson Emily Suvaljko 2,136.97 10
9 MAJESTIC COURTNEY NZ/L15 (114,080.50) Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley 1,200.00 50
9
Unique Nominations = 146
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number

T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119

J A (John-Paul) Chabros DRB 0437 794 992

K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055

R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362

H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156

E (Emily) Johnson DRB 0474 449 452

M L (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413 017 055

J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 0439 691 246

D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303

K A (Kyle) Symington DRA 0419 097 978

Total Drivers on Report = 1



